RESOLUTION # 28-2015

Resolution offered by Chairman David Hintz.

Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, this Country was founded by persons seeking the right to live their lives and to raise their families as they saw fit without undue interference from authority, and;

WHEREAS, one of the ways we can continue this tradition is to ensure that everyone has the opportunity to live in the location of their choosing, in order to raise a family and seek to better themselves, and;

WHEREAS, some would prevent others from living where they please, and keep others from access to education and jobs, and;

WHEREAS, Oneida County is empowered and committed to promoting the concepts and realities of Fair Housing sand to prevent the negative impact that discrimination, in all its forms, has on all of us,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, I, David Hintz, County Chairman of Oneida County, do declare the Month of April 2015 with its traditions of independence and freedom, to be Fair Housing Month in Oneida County.

Vote Required: Majority = _____ 2/3 Majority = _____ 3/4 Majority = _____

The County Board has the legal authority by the Corporation Counsel,		
Approved by the Oneida County Board (Committee this 21 day of April, 2015.	
Consent Agenda Item: _xYES	_NO	
Seconded by:		
Ayes		
Nays		
Absent		
Abstain		
Adopted		
Mary Bartelt, County Clerk	David Hintz, County Board Chair	